	-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01)	(OL)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		▼ ▼	V	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 10218	33775	uriginal documents or copy		
	2 Name and address	ss of receiving party(ies)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SKW Trostberg AG MOD		ssa AG		
	Internal			
8-7-02	Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:_	Dr. Albert-Fra	nk Strasse	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Trostb	erq State:	Zip83308	
Corporation-State Germany Other	Germany	erg State:		
Gutter	i individual(s) c	luzerismp		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No	Association_			
	General Pann	ership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		ership		
Assignment Merger	Corporation-S	tate Germany		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	iciled in the United States, a dome	estic	
Other	representative design	ation is attached: 🎑 Yes 🖫 is a separate document from assign	No	
Execution Date: 17 October 2000	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes	⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark R	egistration No.(s)		
	1070026			
	11655178 ☐ ttached ☐ Yes 🖫	L204185 1353	330	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of			
concerning document should be mailed:		olved:	[6]	
Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.				
	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$	65.00	
Internal Address:	K Enclosed			
	ANY D	d to be charged to deposit EFICIENCY	account	
	0. D	\		
Street Address: 1371 West 3rd Avenue	8. Deposit account number:			
	02-0413			
City: Columbus State: Ohio Zip: 43212	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if paying by d	eposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing jgfor	mation is true and co	rreot and any attached cop	y is a true	
copy of the original document.	-01	<i>/.</i>		
Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	Willaso	AUGUST	2, 2002	
	Signature		Date	
Total number of pages including o				
Mail documents to be recorded wi	Trademarks, Box Assign	formation to: ments		
Humra and a	on, D.C. 20231			
40.00 OP/ 125.00 OP/				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002559 FRAME: 0066

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Attorney Docket No.: DEN418US01

Trademark: GERMALLOY Trademark: TECPRO Registration No.: 1070026 Registration No.: 1204185

Trademark: INFORM Trademark: TECPROLOY

Registration No.: 1655178 Registration No.: 1207833

Trademark: OPTIGRAN Trademark: TECPROSEL

Registration No.: 1088972 Registration No.: 1353538

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith the following documents for recordal of the Merger of Degussa AG with Degussa-Huls Aktiengesellschaft and SKW Trotsberg AG all into Degussa AG and the recordal of the Assignment from Degussa AG to SKW Gieberei - Technik Gmbh for the six subject trademark registrations:

- 1. Document No. 1 A Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only in duplicate.
- 2. Document No. 2 A Notorial Certificate (in English) evidencing the Merger of Degussa AG with Degussa Huls Aktiengesellschaft and SKW Trotsberg AG all into Degussa AG.
- 3. Document No. 3 A Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only in duplicate.
- 4. Document No. 4 A document entitled Assignment of United States Trademarks and Registrations and Application from Degussa AG to SKW Gieberei
 -Technik Gmbh including Assignment Schedule.
- 5. Document No. 5 An Appointment of Domestic Representative executed by an officer of SKW Gieberei-Technik Gmbh.
- 6. Document No. 6 A check in the amount of \$330 for the Merger of Degussa AG with Degussa-Huls Aktiengesellschaft and SKW Trotsberg AG all into Degussa AG and the Assignment from Degussa AG to SKW Gieberei-Technik Gmbh for the six subject trademark registrations.
- 7. Document No. 7 A Certificate of Mailing.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002559 FRAME: 0067

8. Document No. 8 A return receipt postcard

Please record the Merger from Degussa AG with Degussa-Huls Aktiengesellschaft and SKW Trotsberg AG all into Degussa AG and the Assignment from Degussa AG to SKW Gieberei-Technik Gmbh for the six subject trademark registrations.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: AUGUST 2, 2002

Thomas S. Baker, Jr.

Registration Number 25,662/1371 West 3rd Avenue

Columbus, Ohio 43212

Telephone: 614/488-2202

Facsimile: 614/488-2232

Beglaubigte Mbschrift

Notarial Certificate

After having inspected today the Register of Commerce No. HRB 39635 at the Municipal Court at Düsseldorf, I, the undersigned Dr. Norbert Zimmermann, notary for the district of the Regional Court of Appeal at Düsseldorf with official residence at Düsseldorf, hereby certify that Degussa AG with registered office at Düsseldorf, Federal Republic of Germany, as aquiring entity has been merged with Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft with registered office at Frankfurt am Main, Federal Republic of Germany, and SKW Trostberg AG with registered office at Trostberg, Federal Republic of Germany, as transferor entities by merger agreement dated October 17, 2000.

The merger became effective upon its registration in the aforementioned register of Commerce on February 9, 2001. Thus, all assets and liabilities of Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft and SKW Trostberg AG passed into the ownership of Degussa AG.

Düsseldorf, this 20th day of February, 2001



Die 1.1 milit für mitten voraf ehendla Abuse in wit der verliegenden Urschrift wild hiermat beginnbigt.

2 MRZ, 2002

Trostberg, den

Notar

RECORDED: 08/07/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002559 FRAME: 0069